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ALTERNATE MISSED APCH FIX
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D 1031TDZE
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25219ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA

ST CLOUD RGNL

ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA ST CLOUD RGNL

(CTAF)

MINNEAPOLIS CENTER

121.05  235.775 L

ATIS

119.375 118.25 123.75

GND CON

STC  5.9

OSACA

45°33'N-94°04'W

Chan 58
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hold.  

R-312 to SIYON/STC 14.5 DME and

STC VOR/DME and on STC VOR/DME 

then climbing left turn to 5000 direct 

MISSED APPROACH: Climb to 2500 

Holding Pattern

One Minute

NoPT for arrival at SIYON on V510 eastbound.

Little Falls altimeter setting.

simultaneous reception of I-BPM and STC DME.  VDP NA when using 

visibility to 1    SM.  DME from STC VOR/DME. DME use requires 

Cats C and D     SM.  For inop ALS, increase S-LOC 13 Cats C and D 

80 feet and S-LOC 13 visibility Cats C and D     SM, and Circling visibility 

Little Falls altimeter setting, increase DA to 1307 feet; increase all MDAs 

all Cats visibility to     SM.  When local altimeter setting not received, use 

For inop ALS when using Little Falls altimeter setting, increase S-ILS-13 
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